## Town of Eagle Point Chippewa County NOVEMBER 20, 2023 7:00 PM

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON THE PROPOSED 2024 BUDGET

Notice is hereby given that on **Monday November 20, 2023 at 7:00 pm** at the Eagle Point Town Hall, 14802 State Hwy 124, Chippewa Falls, WI 54729, a Public Hearing on the <u>PROPOSED 2024 BUDGET</u> of the Town of Eagle Point will be held.

The proposed detailed budget is available for inspection from the Clerk at the Town Hall. The summary of the proposed 2024 budget is listed below, (amounts subject to change by the board.)

Total Projected Income 2024	\$1,158,620.52	Total Projected Expenses	\$1,158,620.52
		Bloomer Broadband ARPA funds	\$34,520.70
		060 – Capital Expenses	\$203,726.47
		057 – Conservation	\$0.00
		056 – Park	\$5,350.00
ARPA Carry over	\$34,520.70	055 – Other Public	\$24,927.15
048 – Misc Revenue	\$29,100.00	053 – Fire Dept.	\$195,902.20
044 – Licenses & Permit	\$13,650.00	052 – Roads	\$492,500.00
041 – Other Income	\$0.00	050 – Election	\$7,000.00
041 – Taxes	\$1,081,349.82	049 – General Government	\$194,694.00

## NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF THE ELECTORS

Notice is hereby given that on Monday November 20, 2023, immediately following the completion of the Public Hearing on the Proposed 2024 Budget, a SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF THE ELECTORS, Section 60.12(1)(c) of the Wisconsin State Statute will be held for the purpose of:

- 1. To approve the 2023 Tax Levy to be paid in 2024, Section 60.10(1)(a) of the Wisconsin State Statutes in the amount of: \$629,630.00.
- 2. Electors to approve the November 21, 2022 Special Elector minutes.
- 3. Electors to approve the April 18, 2022 Special Elector minutes.

\*

## IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE SPECIAL TOWN MEETING, THE REGULAR TOWN BOARD MEETING WILL BEGIN

Dated this 2nd day of November, 2023

Locations posted: Eagle Point Town Hall Town of Eagle Point Website Chippewa Herald Telegram

I Laurie Hebert, Clerk certify the above notice was duly posted on the above date and locations